GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4959
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15T APRIL, 2025

ESTABLISHMENT OF AGRICULTURE RESEARCH INSTITUTE IN BODOLAND

4959. SHRI JOYANTA BASUMATARY:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE $f¥ 3R fhaTeT FeaTuT HAT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has received any proposal for setting up Agriculture Research Institute in Bodoland,;

(b) whether it is fact that there was one Agriculture Seed Research Institute in Bodoland but got closed due to unknown reasons;

(c) whether the Government is considering for revival of that Seed Research
Institute; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y 3R fHarT FHeaor AT HH (SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY)

(a): At present, there is no proposal for setting up agriculture research institute at Bodoland.

(b)to (d): There was no Central Government Agriculture Seed Research Institute in Bodoland. Hence, the question does not arise.
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